UZ Leuven	
Official name:	UZ Leuven
Contact:	info@uzleuven.be
Context:	In accordance with Article 4 of the <u>Organisational Charter</u> , KU Leuven consists of three components: -the University -UZ Leuven - KU Leuven Research and Development (LRD)
	The UZ Leuven Management Committee is responsible for the organisation, operation and management of the university hospitals, as stipulated in the coordinated Hospital Act[1] [2].
Contact address:	Herestraat 49, 3000 Leuven (Belgium)
Registered office:	The registered office of the legal entity KU Leuven is Oude Markt 13, B-3000 Leuven.
	For all correspondence for the attention of UZ Leuven that must be sent to the registered office, please always clearly indicate that it is intended for UZ Leuven.
	For all other correspondence for the attention of UZ Leuven, please use the contact address above.
Company number: [3]	0419.052.173
Legal entity:	UZ Leuven constitutes one of the three components of KU Leuven , as defined in its <u>Organisational Charter</u> . KU Leuven is a <i>sui generis</i> legal entity of a private law nature by virtue of the <u>Basic Law of 12 August 1911</u> and pursuant to the publication of its founding act together with its Organisational Charter in the annexes to the Belgian Official Gazette of 1 July 1970.
Register of Legal Entities:	Business court of the judicial district of Leuven
Organisational charter (equivalent to "articles of association"):	In accordance with the <u>Act of 12 August 1911</u> , the organisational structure of KU Leuven (including UZ Leuven) is governed by its <u>Organisational Charter</u> . The current version has been adopted by the <u>Board of Trustees</u> during its session on April 2, 2020 as modified on 7 July 2022 and 21 December 2023 (published in the <u>Belgian Official Gazette on January 31, 2024</u> , p. 12.311 et seq.).
Representation:	In accordance with Article 10 of the Organisational Charter, KU Leuven shall, for matters concerning UZ Leuven, be represented in and out of court by the Chairman of the UZ Leuven Management Committee (Koen VAN GERVEN) or the UZ Leuven Executive Director (prof. dr. Paul HERIJGERS).
	On the proposal of the Management Committee UZ Leuven, the Board of Governors of KU Leuven granted power of attorney to a series of specifically designated representatives (the most relevant of which are bundled in the private power of attorney arrangements for UZ Leuven) with respect to well-defined matters concerning the operation of UZ Leuven, this in accordance with Article 11 of the Organisational Charter.

Governing body:	The UZ Leuven Management Committee is responsible for the organisation, operation and management of KU Leuven University Hospitals, as stipulated in the Coordinated Hospitals Act [1], with the exception of the appointment of the company auditor, for
	which the KU Leuven Board of Governors is competent in accordance with <u>Article 27 of the Organisational Charter</u> .
	The current composition of the UZ Leuven Management Committee and the UZ Leuven Executive Committee is always available at www.uzleuven.be.
Ultimate Beneficial	Legal entities <i>sui generis</i> do not fall under the scope of the Law of 18 September 2017 on the prevention of money laundering
Owners (UBO):	and terrorist financing and on the restriction of the use of cash. Consequently, no beneficial owners were registered in the UBO register for KU Leuven.
Mission UZ Leuven:	https://www.uzleuven.be/en/about-us
Facts and figures:	https://www.uzleuven.be/en/annual-reports/2021
Bank account:	Account name: UZ Leuven
	Account number: BE43 4320 0172 2101
	BIC/SWIFT: KREDBEBB
	Bank: KBC BANK & INSURANCE, Avenue du Port 2 - 1080 Brussels, Belgium
VAT number:	BE 0419.052.173
Legal Entity Identifier	5299001MN2MYAHLGXD65
(LEI):	
BA insurer:	Amlin Insurance SE, Boulevard du Roi Albert II 37, B-1030 Brussels

[1] <u>Coordinated Law of 10 July 2008 on hospitals and other care institutions</u>, published in the Belgian Official Gazette of 7 November 2008.

[2] In accordance with <u>Article 49, §1 Organisational Charter.</u>

[3] The company number allows consultation of KU Leuven's company data as registered in the Crossroads Bank for Enterprises of the FPS Economy, SMEs, Self-Employed and Energy.